(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant class over the fiscal year.

(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.

(4) This information is provided for the years ended March 31.

Signature Corporate Bond Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the year ended March 31, 2020

^Effective after the close of business on August 2, 2019, the Fund transitioned from a CI Preferred Pricing Program (CIPP) model to a fee rebate model. Please refer to most recent simplified prospectus for
further details.
*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

year (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

A Shares
Commencement of operations July 15, 2003
Mar. 31, 2020	 79,018	 5,234	 1.40	 0.15	 1.55	 10.94	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 264,413	 15,455	 1.59	 0.17	 1.76	 10.88	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 307,684	 18,145	 1.90	 0.21	 2.11	 10.84	 -	 21.22
Mar. 31, 2017	 376,402	 22,013	 1.90	 0.20	 2.10	 10.77	 -	 19.79
Mar. 31, 2016	 370,943	 22,937	 1.90	 0.21	 2.11	 10.78	 -	 24.79
Mar. 31, 2015

A1 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.35	 0.15	 1.50	 11.00	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 32,469	 3,270	 1.38	 0.15	 1.53	 10.50	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 20,167	 2,054	 1.45	 0.16	 1.61	 11.32	 -	 21.22

A2 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.24	 0.13	 1.37	 10.32	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 7,668	 771	 1.27	 0.12	 1.39	 9.29	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 6,082	 619	 1.34	 0.13	 1.47	 9.80	 -	 21.22

A3 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.18	 0.11	 1.29	 9.36	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 4,138	 414	 1.18	 0.09	 1.27	 7.85	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 2,996	 304	 1.18	 0.10	 1.28	 9.29	 -	 21.22

A4 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.11	 0.06	 1.17	 5.74	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 1,289	 129	 1.12	 0.06	 1.18	 5.57	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 740	 75	 1.12	 0.07	 1.19	 6.80	 -	 21.22

A5 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.05	 0.12	 1.17	 11.73	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 145	 15	 1.05	 0.13	 1.18	 12.69	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 138	 14	 1.05	 0.14	 1.19	 13.00	 -	 21.22

Signature Corporate Bond Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the year ended March 31, 2020

AT5 Shares
Commencement of operations December 22, 2011
Mar. 31, 2020	 2,697	 379	 1.40	 0.19	 1.59	 13.61	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 2,871	 339	 1.59	 0.22	 1.81	 13.59	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 4,159	 470	 1.90	 0.25	 2.15	 13.09	 -	 21.22
Mar. 31, 2017	 5,177	 551	 1.90	 0.20	 2.10	 10.49	 -	 19.79
Mar. 31, 2016	 2,204	 236	 1.90	 0.16	 2.06	 8.45	 -	 24.79
Mar. 31, 2015

A1T5 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.35	 0.15	 1.50	 11.06	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 1,183	 131	 1.38	 0.12	 1.50	 8.52	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 721	 77	 1.45	 0.10	 1.55	 7.03	 -	 21.22

AT8 Shares
Commencement of operations December 22, 2011
Mar. 31, 2020	 437	 79	 1.40	 0.18	 1.58	 13.18	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 472	 70	 1.60	 0.21	 1.81	 13.07	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 838	 115	 1.90	 0.24	 2.14	 12.46	 -	 21.22
Mar. 31, 2017	 1,339	 167	 1.90	 0.21	 2.11	 11.11	 -	 19.79
Mar. 31, 2016	 1,182	 144	 1.90	 0.20	 2.10	 10.32	 -	 24.79
Mar. 31, 2015

A1T8 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.35	 0.18	 1.53	 13.00	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 366	 43	 1.36	 0.18	 1.54	 13.00	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 44	 5	 1.45	 0.19	 1.64	 13.00	 -	 21.22

A2T8 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.24	 0.16	 1.40	 13.00	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 39	 5	 1.28	 0.17	 1.45	 13.00	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 40	 4	 1.34	 0.18	 1.52	 13.00	 -	 21.22

A3T8 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.17	 0.17	 1.34	 13.00	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 10	 1	 1.17	 0.17	 1.34	 13.00	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 1.17	 0.17	 1.34	 13.00	 -	 21.22

^Effective after the close of business on August 2, 2019, the Fund transitioned from a CI Preferred Pricing Program (CIPP) model to a fee rebate model. Please refer to most recent simplified prospectus for
further details.
*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

year (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

Signature Corporate Bond Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the year ended March 31, 2020

A4T8 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.12	 0.14	 1.26	 13.00	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 10	 1	 1.12	 0.14	 1.26	 13.00	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 1.11	 0.15	 1.26	 13.00	 -	 21.22

A5T8 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.06	 0.14	 1.20	 13.00	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 10	 1	 1.05	 0.13	 1.18	 13.00	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 1.05	 0.12	 1.17	 13.00	 -	 21.22

E Shares
Commencement of operations October 4, 2011
Mar. 31, 2020	 26,185	 2,216	 1.20	 0.14	 1.34	 11.68	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 33,235	 2,488	 1.20	 0.14	 1.34	 11.39	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 39,662	 3,008	 1.20	 0.13	 1.33	 10.93	 -	 21.22
Mar. 31, 2017	 43,773	 3,317	 1.20	 0.13	 1.33	 11.12	 -	 19.79
Mar. 31, 2016	 33,665	 2,719	 1.20	 0.12	 1.32	 10.11	 -	 24.79
Mar. 31, 2015

EF Shares
Commencement of operations December 5, 2014
Mar. 31, 2020	 26,421	 2,748	 0.70	 0.08	 0.78	 11.31	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 31,184	 2,885	 0.70	 0.08	 0.78	 11.78	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 41,459	 3,908	 0.70	 0.09	 0.79	 12.37	 -	 21.22
Mar. 31, 2017	 39,768	 3,767	 0.70	 0.09	 0.79	 13.22	 -	 19.79
Mar. 31, 2016	 26,578	 2,697	 0.70	 0.09	 0.79	 13.11	 -	 24.79
Mar. 31, 2015

EFT5 Shares
Commencement of operations December 5, 2014
Mar. 31, 2020	 1,551	 210	 0.70	 0.07	 0.77	 10.49	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 1,719	 197	 0.70	 0.09	 0.79	 12.24	 0.01	 20.39

[…]

Mar. 31, 2018	 9,993	 1,110	 0.70	 0.09	 0.79	 12.94	 -	 21.22
Mar. 31, 2017	 8,680	 920	 0.70	 0.09	 0.79	 13.06	 -	 19.79
Mar. 31, 2016	 7,845	 848	 0.70	 0.09	 0.79	 13.02	 -	 24.79
Mar. 31, 2015

EFT8 Shares
Commencement of operations July 29, 2015
Mar. 31, 2020	 264	 42	 0.70	 0.08	 0.78	 11.05	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 526	 68	 0.70	 0.08	 0.78	 11.03	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 554	 67	 0.70	 0.08	 0.78	 10.96	 -	 21.22
Mar. 31, 2017	 608	 68	 0.70	 0.05	 0.75	 6.69	 -	 19.79
Mar. 31, 2016	 342	 38	 0.70	 0.04	 0.74	 11.08	 -	 24.79

^Effective after the close of business on August 2, 2019, the Fund transitioned from a CI Preferred Pricing Program (CIPP) model to a fee rebate model. Please refer to most recent simplified prospectus for
further details.
*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

year (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

Signature Corporate Bond Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the year ended March 31, 2020

ET5 Shares
Commencement of operations August 29, 2012
Mar. 31, 2020	 429	 60	 1.20	 0.15	 1.35	 12.23	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 1,021	 120	 1.20	 0.15	 1.35	 12.34	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 2,905	 328	 1.20	 0.15	 1.35	 12.93	 -	 21.22
Mar. 31, 2017	 2,795	 299	 1.20	 0.16	 1.36	 13.30	 -	 19.79
Mar. 31, 2016	 1,855	 201	 1.20	 0.16	 1.36	 13.45	 -	 24.79
Mar. 31, 2015

ET8 Shares
Commencement of operations July 29, 2015
Mar. 31, 2020	 10	 2	 1.20	 0.16	 1.36	 13.00	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 11	 2	 1.21	 0.16	 1.37	 13.00	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 11	 1	 1.21	 0.16	 1.37	 13.00	 -	 21.22
Mar. 31, 2017	 11	 1	 1.20	 0.17	 1.37	 13.00	 -	 19.79
Mar. 31, 2016	 102	 11	 1.20	 0.16	 1.36	 13.00	 -	 24.79

F Shares
Commencement of operations July 15, 2003
Mar. 31, 2020	 50,118	 3,049	 0.90	 0.11	 1.01	 11.82	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 23,067	 1,245	 0.96	 0.11	 1.07	 11.80	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 40,740	 2,234	 1.05	 0.13	 1.18	 12.15	 -	 21.22
Mar. 31, 2017	 67,528	 3,707	 1.05	 0.13	 1.18	 12.38	 -	 19.79
Mar. 31, 2016	 49,104	 2,876	 1.05	 0.13	 1.18	 12.32	 -	 24.79
Mar. 31, 2015

F1 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 0.85	 0.10	 0.95	 11.44	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 20,011	 1,994	 0.88	 0.10	 0.98	 11.81	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 11,692	 1,185	 0.95	 0.11	 1.06	 11.88	 -	 21.22

F2 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 0.74	 0.08	 0.82	 10.33	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 3,389	 337	 0.77	 0.07	 0.84	 9.39	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 2,726	 276	 0.84	 0.08	 0.92	 9.49	 -	 21.22

F3 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 0.68	 0.09	 0.77	 13.46	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 6,484	 643	 0.68	 0.08	 0.76	 11.42	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 2,442	 247	 0.68	 0.08	 0.76	 11.70	 -	 21.22

^Effective after the close of business on August 2, 2019, the Fund transitioned from a CI Preferred Pricing Program (CIPP) model to a fee rebate model. Please refer to most recent simplified prospectus for
further details.
*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

year (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

Signature Corporate Bond Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the year ended March 31, 2020

F4 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 0.62	 0.08	 0.70	 13.00	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 200	 20	 0.62	 0.08	 0.70	 13.00	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 55	 6	 0.62	 0.08	 0.70	 13.00	 -	 21.22

F5 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 0.55	 0.07	 0.62	 13.00	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 11	 1	 0.56	 0.07	 0.63	 13.00	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 0.54	 0.07	 0.61	 13.00	 -	 21.22

FT5 Shares
Commencement of operations September 8, 2015
Mar. 31, 2020	 310	 42	 0.90	 0.12	 1.02	 13.36	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 3	 -	 1.01	 0.13	 1.14	 12.81	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 6,899	 761	 1.05	 0.13	 1.18	 12.85	 -	 21.22
Mar. 31, 2017	 3,279	 344	 1.05	 0.14	 1.19	 13.04	 -	 19.79
Mar. 31, 2016	 2,731	 291	 1.05	 0.14	 1.19	 9.75	 -	 24.79

F1T5 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 0.73	 0.09	 0.82	 13.00	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 259	 28	 0.86	 0.11	 0.97	 13.00	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 0.95	 0.14	 1.09	 13.00	 -	 21.22

F2T5 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 0.72	 0.09	 0.81	 13.00	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 11	 1	 0.77	 0.10	 0.87	 13.00	 0.01	 20.39
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 0.84	 0.11	 0.95	 13.00	 -	 21.22

FT8 Shares
Commencement of operations September 8, 2015
Mar. 31, 2020	 147	 23	 0.90	 0.11	 1.01	 13.00	 0.01	 42.23
Mar. 31, 2019	 34	 4	 0.95	 0.12	 1.07	 13.00	 0.01	 20.39